

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1236/2015

CHAIN SUKH GOLE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER ON IA 16168/2015)

WITH Cr1.A. No.1237/2015 (II)

(FOR STAY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER ON IA 16247/2015)

Cr1.A. No. 1235/2015 (II)

(FOR STAY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER ON IA 16167/2015)

Cr1.A. No. 2202/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120471/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.120465/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Cr1.A. No.2201/2017 (II)

Date : 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. Gun Ratan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in Criminal Appeal Nos.2202/2017 and 2201/2017.

The High Court had in paragraph no.38 of its order dated 10.08.2015 passed in Contempt Application (Criminal) No.21 of 2010, directed that the conduct of the alleged contemnors shall remain under constant watch of the learned District Judge, J.P. Nagar,

U.P., for a period of two years. It also directed that the learned District Judge, J.P. Nagar, shall report any further misconduct of the alleged contemnors to the High Court immediately.

We, therefore, consider it appropriate to direct the learned District Judge, J.P. Nagar, U.P., to submit a detailed report on the conduct of the alleged contemnors for the entire period i.e. from the date of incident to till date, to this Court within a period of six weeks from today.

We order accordingly.

List these matters thereafter along with the aforesaid report.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR